April 28, 2022

Mayor Richard Dionisio and Members of the Village Board
Village of Harrison

1 Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Dear Village Board Members:

Approval is requested to modify the following contract for the Mechanical vendor
working on the Harrison Fire House addition/renovation. Request includes approval for
the Law Department to revise the contract, the Purchasing Department to update
purchase order dollar amount and for the Mayor to sign change orders.

Joseph Lombardo Plumbing & Heating of Rockland Inc.:

Modify contract and PO# per Change Order 2 by $3,875.00 for adding a
concrete pad under the new boiler and hot water heater in the existing basement
due to water conditions..

And

Modify contract and PO# per Change Order 3 by $6,846.00 for
cleaning and repair of existing chimney as required for re-use.

And

Modify contract and PO# per Change Order 4 by $12,789.00 for
modification of the new HVAC unit installed in the south bay per FD request to
allow for increased clear bay depth.

The total contract will now equal $1,219,340.00

Funding is available in capital account # 21F203 with adequate planned contingency
funds available for said change per the attached Architects project budget summary.

Respectfully submitted,

4 ! # -f
L - & ‘4& Lo ~
4, ] S
P }'

Chief Ralph Straface
Harrison Fire Department



MARTIN F. SENDLEWSKI, A.l.A.

ARCHITECT - PLANNER
Harrison Fire Department

Current Project Budget
April 28, 2022
Item Amount Remarks
GC; J.R. Contracting Base Bid 3,896,000 Includes 35,000 exist. Cond. Allowance
Alt | Meeting room floor 40,000 -9,500.00 asbestos tile abatement
Alt 2 Meeting room wainscot 20,000 -3,950.00 mezzanine ceiling removal
Alt 3 window replacement 100,000 -3,950.00 gear area ceiling removal
Alt 45outh bay ceiling paint 7,000 -3.001.00Steel shop drawing revision
Alt K1 Kitchen renovation 30,000 Balance 14,599
GC Total 4,093,000
Mechanical; Lombardo P&H 1,020,000 Includes 15,000 exist. Cond. Allowance
Base Bid 99,500 -9.564.00 duct cleaning
Alt 1 Apparatus bay AC 65,700 Balance 5,436.00
Alt 2 Building Management system
Mechanical Total 1,185,200
Plumbing TWP Plumbing; Base Bid 590,000 Includes 10,000 exist. Cond. Allowance
Alt 1 Kitchen renovation 12,200 -3,670 under slab pipe hangers
-2.744 demo additional under slab piping
Balance 3,586
Plumbing Total 602,200
Fire Sprinkler; Lombardo P&H 132,000 Includes 10,000 exist. Cond. allowance
Base Bid 31,800 Balance 10,000
Alt 1 Attic heads
Fire Sprinkler Total 163,800
Electric; HVS Electric Base Bid 815,000 Includes the following allowances:
Alt 1 Kitchen renovation 1,500 Exist. Condition 20,000
Alt 2 Bay AC power 10,000 Temp electric 4,000
Demo 20,000
20 outlet replacements 2.000
Total Allowance 46,000
-15,000 existing condition demo & alt.
-20,000 electric demo utilized
-400.00 Outlet replacements
-4,496 Radio room low voltage work
-2.491.00 training chamber conduits
Balance 3,613.00
Electric Total 826,500
ALL TRADES TOTAL 6,870,000

215 ROANOKE AVENUE [ll RIVERHEAD, N.Y. 11901 [l (631) 727-5352 [l FAX (631)727-5335




ESTIMATED Soft Costs Amount Fund Source
Architect 479,000
ESTIMATED Expenses via Architect 25,000
Clerk 82,300
ESTIMATED Testing 35,000
SOFT COSTS TOTAL 621,300

ESTIMATED Allowance purchase items Amount Remarks

Vehicle Exhaust 20,000
Access System 50,000
Surveillance System 35,000
Computer 30,000
Phone 20,000
Furniture 100,000
ALLOWANCE TOTAL 255,000
TOTAL ALL ABOVE 7,746,000
+/- 9 1/2% Contingency See summary below 728,700
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET 8,475,000

215 ROANOKE AVENUE il RIVERHEAD, N.Y. 11901 [l (631) 727-5352 [ll FAX (631)727-5335




$728,700.00 Contingency Appropriation Summary
Item Amount Used | Contingency Balance
GC-1 Contaminated fill removal & fill EST. 250,000
GC-2 Piles and grade beams at gear area slab -51,935
GC-3 Drainage & waterproofing -50,262
GC-4 First floor framing revision -50,634
GC-5 Contaminated fill final adjustment -103,451
GC-5 Stone wall removal and foundation revision -22,085
GC-7 Elevator change to MRL elevator -12,300
GC-8 Add metal pan basement stair -6,612
E-1 Generator revision (diesel in lieu of gas) -32,000
M-1 Air Tank Removal in basement -10,630
M-2 Add concrete pad in basement due to water -3,875
M-3 Clear and repair existing chimney for re-use -6,846
M-4 Revise south bay unit per FD request -12,789
SP-1 Fire Sprinkler credit attic heads +27,500
P-1 Plumbing Credit gas piping +19,533
162,314.00

215 ROANOKE AVENUE ll RIVERHEAD, N.Y. 11901 [l (631) 727-5352 [l FAX (631)727-5335




Contract Administration
G701 Change Order

Project:

Town/Village of Harrison
Fire Department

One Heinemann Place
Harrison, NY 10528

Contractor:

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating
Of Rockland, Inc.

321 Spook Rock Road

Suffern, NY 10901

Change Order No: 2020-04-M-2
Date: April 20, 2022

Architects Project No: 2020-04
Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Contract For: Mechanical Work

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Distribution List:

Owner v

Architect
Contractor
Field

Other

Provide concrete pad under boiler and hot water heater in basement due to basement water conditions:

TOTAL AMOUNT 3,875.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +10,630.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ Li%a3000
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ A0
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ L0
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7, 2022.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Martin F. Send Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison
215 Roanoke Ave ing of Rockland, Inc. Fire Department
Riverhead, 32] Spook Rock Road One Heinemann Place
( 10901 Harrison, NY 10528
(SIGNATURE)' 1%
_ ] _ (SIGNATURE) {SIGNATURE)
Martin F. Sendlewski. Architect
(PRINTED NAME) rj 44%__ ( ’1')‘74
v A /22 (PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)
(DATE) C/ /2 / 2 Z
(DATE) (DATE)



Contract Administration Distribution List:

Owner

G701 Change Order A
Project: Change Order No: 2020-04-M-2 E‘;}‘T —
Town/Village of Harrison Other

Fire Department Date: April 20, 2022

One Heinemann Place

Harrison, NY 10528 Architects Project No: 2020-04

Contractor: Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating

Of Rockland, Inc. Contract For: Mechanical Work

321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Provide concrete pad under boiler and hot water heater in basement due to basement water conditions:

TOTAL AMOUNT 3,875.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +10,630.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,195,530.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ +3,875.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,199,705.00
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7, 2022.
ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Martin F. Sen ki ALA Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison
215 Roanoke ue ing of Rockland, Inc. Fire Department
Riverhead, 1 321 Spook Rock Road One Heinemann Place

Suffern, NY 10901 Harrison, NY 10528

(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)

Yy /2/2—2- (PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)

(DATE) (DATE)



Contract Administration
G701 Change Order

Project:

Town/Village of Harrison
Fire Department

One Heinemann Place
Harrison, NY 10528

Contractor:

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating
Of Rockland, Inc.

321 Spook Rock Road

Suffern, NY 10901

Change Order No: 2020-04-M-4
Date: April 20, 2022

Architects Project No: 2020-04

Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Contract For: Mechanical Work

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Distribution List:

Owner.
Architect
Contractor,
Field

Other

Revise location od HVAC unit and related ductwork per fire department request to allow additional back in

clearance in south apparatus bay area:

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,789.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +21,375.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,206,551.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of 5 +12,789.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,219,340.00
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7, 2022.
ARCHITE CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Martin F. Se dlewski A.LA. Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison
215 Ro venue ing of Rockland, Inc. Fire Department
Riverhe 11901 321 Spook Rock Road One Heinemann Place

(SIGNAW

Martin F. Sendlewski, Architect

(PRINTED NAME)
_v/12/22
(DATE) 77

Suffern, NY 10901

Harrison, NY 10528

/, 5)/v_,.\ é/-

C LS n AN 50

(SIGNATURE)

(PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)
4/ [z e
(DATE) { (DATE)



Contract Administration
G701 Change Order

Project:

Town/Village of Harrison
Fire Department

One Heinemann Place
Harrison, NY 10528

Contractor:

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating
Of Rockland, Inc.

321 Spook Rock Road

Suffern, NY 10901

Change Order No: 2020-04-M-4
Date: April 20, 2022

Architects Project No: 2020-04

Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Contract For: Mechanical Work

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Distribution List:

Owner

Architect L
Contractor
Field

Other

Revise location od HVAC unit and related ductwork per fire department request to allow additional back in

clearance in south apparatus bay area:

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,789.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +21,375.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,206,551.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ +12,789.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,219,340.00
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7, 2022.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison

Martin F. Sendlegvski A.L.A.
215 Roanoke Ayel :
Riverhead, N 01

(SIGNATURE] L~

Martin F. Sendlewski, Architect
(PRINTED N

Y42/ 22
(DATE) 7 7/

ing of Rockland, Inc.
321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901

Fire Department
One Heinemann Place
Harrison, NY 10528

(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)
(PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)
(DATE) (DATE)



Contract Administration Distribution 1}5“

Owner,
G701 Change Order ey
Project: Change Order No: 2020-04-M-3 ﬁ‘;‘fﬁ” .
Town/Village of Harrison Other
Fire Department Date: April 20, 2022

One Heinemann Place

Harrison, NY 10528 Architects Project No: 2020-04

Contractor: Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating

Of Rockland, Inc. Contract For: Mechanical Work

321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Clean and repair existing chimney for re-use with new boiler and hot water heater:

TOTAL AMOUNT 6,846.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +14,505.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 1,199,705.08
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of ) +6,8:36,00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be h 1,206,551.00
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7, 2022.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Martin F, Sendlewghki A.LA. Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison
215 Roanoke Av ing of Rockland, Inc. Fire Department
Riverhead, NY 149 Spook Rook Road One Heinemann Place
/{f‘ ﬁNY 501 / Harrison, NY 10528
(SIGNATURE) 7 y / '7Z
; \ . (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)

Martin F. Sendlewski, Architect C /(h s
(PRINTED NAME) £eS Ko~ o7

4 ﬂ 2/22 (PRINTED NAME) {PRINTED NAME)
®At)) 7 4/‘ /),./2-2

OAfy 7 (DATE)



Contract Administration Distribution List:

Omer+
G701 Change Order i

Project: Change Order No: 2020-04-M-3 gi‘;’l‘é'm‘

Town/Village of Harrison Other.

Fire Department Date: April 20, 2022

One Heinemann Place

Harrison, NY 10528 Architects Project No: 2020-04

Contractor: Contract Date: June 3, 2021

Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating

Of Rockland, Inc. Contract For: Mechanical Work

321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901

THE CONTRACT CHANGE IS AS FOLLOWS:

Clean and repair existing chimney for re-use with new boiler and hot water heater:

TOTAL AMOUNT 6,846.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 1,185,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Order was $ +14,505.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was b 1,199,705.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ +6,846.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1:206,531.00
The Contract Time will be changed 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is June 7,2022.
CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heat- Town/Village of Harrison
ing of Rockland, Inc. Fire Department
' 321 Spook Rock Road One Heinemann Place
/ Suffern, NY 10901 Harrison, NY 10528
GIGNATURE) '~
Martin F. Sendlewski, Architect L ) (SIGNA )
(PRINTED iﬁ)
g 12-22 (PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME)

(DATE)

(DATE) (DATE)



JOE LOMBARDO

PLUMBING & HEATING OF ROCKLAND, INC.

Rockiand County Plumbing License # 1000 Rockland County Cooling License #1468
Westchester County Plumbing License # 460 New Jersey Plumbing License #12702
2-24-22

TOWN / VILLAGE OF HARRISON

1 HEINEMAN PLACE
HARRISON , NY 10528

HARRISON FIRE DEPARTMENT
206 HARRISION AVE
HARRISION NY 10528

SENDLEWSKI ARCHITECT PC

215 ROANOKE AVE

RIVERHEAD NY 11901

REF: CHANGE ORDER For RKB Sheetmetal Subcontractor.

Refabricate the Ductwork for AHU-2 Rotated. Revied RKB Sheetmetal dwg SM-
1-REV3. Screen shots attached.

Subcontractor -
Quote# RKB CO 2 - 10,570.03 x 10 over head and 10% profit.............$ 12,789.00
The cost we are asking for reimbursSement ... $ 12,78%.00

All materials ars guarantesd fo be as specified. All work to be performed in a workman like manner according fo standard
practices. Any altsration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written
change orders, and will become an extra charge above this estimate. All agreements contingent upon weather, strikes,
accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry necessary insurance. Any insurance over and above the limits
listed here will be billed as extra. These are our coverage limits: General Liability: Each Qccurrence $1,000,000, Damage
to rented premises $300,000, Med Exp. (any one persen) $156,000, Personal & Adv. Injury 1,000,000, General Aggregate
$3.000,000, Products-Comp/OP AGG $3,000,000, Auto Liability: Combined Singed Limit (Ea. Accident) $1,000,000, Excess
Umbrella Liability: Each Occurrence $5,000,000, Aggragate $5.000,000. All workers are covered by Liability insurance and
Workman's Compensation Insurance. This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days. Proposal is
based on standard work hours of 7:00am to 3:30pm Monday - Friday unless otherwise specified. All unpaid balances based
on the agreed tarms will be subjected to 2% charge per month or any part of.

PAYMENT TERMS: Due upon completion
CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: Date:

ACCEFTANCE OF PROPOEAL: The above prices. specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.
You are hereby authorized to do work as specified. Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this contract, or the
breach thereof, shall be seftled by arbitration administered by the American Arbitration Association under its Construction
Industry Arbitration Rules, and judgment on the award rendered by the arbifrator may be entered in any court having
jurisdiction thereof.

CUSTOMERS SIGNATURE: Date

321 SPOOK ROCK RD « SUFFERN, NY 10901
PHONE: 843-357-6337 o FAX: 845-357-8529
EMAIL: infoi@josephlombardo.com » WEBSITE: www.josephlombardo,com



To: Ron Lombardo

Joe Lombardo P and H, Inc.
321 Spook Rock Rd.
Suffern, NY 10901

_ ] SI'IE!T METAL INC
Phone: (845) 357-6537 commercial And industrial Dugtwork

15 ANACONDA DRIVE LAKE KATRINE, NY 12449
PHONE (845) 382-2010 FAX (845) 382-2019

Harrison Fire Department
Harrison, NY 10528

21-009 HARRISON FIRE HOUSE ADDITION | RKBCO2 | 2/23/2022
Description: Remake Duct due to AHU-2 Rotation
Revised per RKB Sheetmetal drawing SM-1-REV3
Per Architectural Drawings Revised BIM Model, CAD Files, Xref's
Material
Misc. Material, Galvanized Sheets, Hardware & Accessories - ~ $1,250.00
Lift Rental (Equipment) $0.00
Hours| Rate Labor Material
Field Foreman ‘ 8| $126.82 $1,014.56
Field ) 16| $120.33]  $1,925.28 I
Shop _ 21| $12281]  $2,579.01
Drafting, Coordination ' B 8 812281 $982.48
Trucking ' 8] 5180.00]  $1,440.00
Total labor cost $7.941.33
B B Total material cost $1,250.00
~ Subtotal $9,191.33
L - S O.H. 10.00% $919.13
Profit 5.00% $459.57
R - — Totalchange | Add | $10,570.03




d0014 1S1
ONIQ1ING ONILSIX

—_—

‘NOILVOOT TIvM M3IN
3ISIAQY 0L 103LIHOMY
1SIN03Y Y3INMO A3d
d32nd3y 39 ol
NOOY 39WHOILS

(@3scdx3 308V LNN
.0—.8 1V HSINI4 STIvM

ISNOJSIY TVLLIAENS)
ﬂw | JLON ONIMYXO My
= e X | 33s_3S¥3ld o
{ |
31 " 3 L B
.__HM_...“M
| ]
23
mm_ ]
Py - /ﬂ ‘
rodl ]
| ~ =
E 3
E| 3 B8 =
— —T——1 =
(¥3sy 1ona
HLIM QILVNIONOOD 38 TIM
¥OOQ LI ON¥ TIVA, LIVHS

- ISNOJSIH WLLNSNS)

mm Z JION ONIMVNO 8MY

LA EEIE



JOE LOMBARDO

PLUMBING & HEATING OF ROCKLAND, INC.

Rockland County Plumbing License # 1000 Rockland County Cooling License #1468
Westchester County Plumbing License # 460 New Jersey Plumbing License #1270)2

321 SPOOK ROCK RD ¢ SUFFERN, NY 10901
PHONE: §45-357-6537 o FAX: 845-357-8529
EMAIL: infol@josephiombardo.com  WEBSITE: www._josephlombardo.com



— NEA HOOD STAIR OVER EXIST,

L ae

CONC. GTEP w/Ii” TREADS, (3) - STACKED WASHER/DRYER
1-1/2" STEEL PIFE HANDRAIL THIS s B 8 70 L& HASHTORER
TTEEIDE. PANTED BLAGK. RIS Tl -3 TR 1K MODEL #WKEXZ00HEA agio moom
HEIGHT: 32" FROM TREAD
- = . e
24'%24" FLORESTONE o 17
TERRAZZO MOP SINK : =
MODEL No: 4l ~— = —! ,— — 2% lj
MEH &8 HALL /1 " m‘w”l,“ /
e %2 5.5, T e B =2 9
i ] — COUNTER TOP ¥| £pee or . |
t / FRAHING
[ ELRAY — /Zr E
{ LUSTERSTONE B AL~
ot I"x16°x1-5/B" SINE - UTLET @ 4B° RADIO
' . "~ rooM —]
, SEAR WASH Y oo M .
; m 1 n TABLE & |— E
5 54"k x1/2 S y/
b i jir__|
| sl e oFENNG—, 4 /B F eemio” . 5-0 3/8" =
! \ : VIF. — |
| | N =
- | oram BoaRD wi \ L )
— \ P ) ——\ | —
= 7 T i, WAL BTL
S SEAR —1 SCALE: /2'=1-0"
- H::%\ -————) Dﬂ({fgﬁ N NER 4 RALL d;‘
ol % g sonc 1 L
PAD i/ e in|
L DRAIN ] - ;
~ Mﬂmﬁﬁ T j i : fﬂ:
]
i l‘ EXIST. CLOSET I
! I f V_GEAR HASHER e | p
‘ MILNOR. ’
| H MODEL Noi MATIZ 49 S
| 27'%36" KB WEOD STAIR w/ 11" TREADS, I——
(4) [ISERS EQ, @ 1° MAX HT, HANDRAIL THIS SIDE.
PAINTED BLAGK.
A HEIGHT: 32" FROM
B = S ”\/ B - B B TREALD

SK-O21422-1 FLOOR PLAN e’
SCALE: 3/B"=1-0% Rivemasd, NY 11801

NOTE. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FiNSH FACE OF SURFACES -22-22

— e

A

30"




EXISTING STP, BOARD CEILING ABOVE
/ 10 BE PATCHED AND RE-FINSHED

I— ACOUSTICAL
TILE CEILING

= CEILIN® HEISHT:
&'-0" AFF

kY

(2) Gx4d"
CEILING HUNS
LIGHT FIXTURES

RERER

SK-021422-| CEILING PLAN
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"
NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINIH FACE OF SURPALES

=



ADDITION _EXISTING Bl
18T FLOOR ) 18T FLOOR

e £) @! (;) T BT
17y’ P or o
+

h i :r-sﬂ‘

|
il

1= —a— @ | ¢ conmuanion el T = I
L : ! d -l o

Elo @k ||~ e E i
| i | ]

=il 6 o




JOE LOMBARDO

PLUMBING & HEATING OF ROCKLAND, INC.

Rockland County Plumbing License # 1000 Rockland County Cooling License #1468
Wesichester County Plumbing License # 460 New Jersey Plumbing License #12702
1.20.22

TOWN / VILLAGE OF HARRISON
1 HEINEMAN PLACE
HARRISON , NY 10528

HARRISON FIRE DEPARTMENT
206 HARRISION AVE
HARRISION NY 10528

SENDLEWSKI ARCHITECT PC
215 ROANOKE AVE
RIVERHEAD NY 11901

REF: CHANGE ORDER TO CLEAN BOTH OF EXISTING CHIMNEYS

Clean and brush Existing Two-Story Chimney as seen during the site visit
on October 21, 2021,

OPTION2 DUCT CLEANING $4,680.00 nusra

Subcontractor - Proposal # 21.1998R - 4690.00 x 10741 J—— a— 3.7y I )
Labor = WO# 017519 e cnsemrsncrsmsmsninms : - .$ 1172.00
Total cost to clean both existing ChIMN@YS iS.. e mmoreiscsssesss $ 6846.00

All materials are guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be performed in a workman like manner according to standard
practices, Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written
change orders, and will become an extra charge above this estimate. All agreements contingent upon weather, strikes,
accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner i to carry necessary insurance. Any insurance over and above the limits

$3,000,000, Products-Comp/OP AGG $3,000,000, Auto Liability: Combined Singed Limit (Ea. Accident) $1,000,000, Excess
Umbrella Liability: Each Occurrence $5.000,000, Aggregate $5,000,000. All workers are covered by Liability insurance and
Workman's Compensation Insurance, This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days. Proposal is
based on standard work hours of 7:.00am to 3:30pm Monday - Friday unless otherwise specified. All unpaid balances based
on the agreed terms will be subjected to 2% charge per month or any part of.

PAYMENT TERMS: Due upon completion

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: Date:
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.

You are hereby authorized to do work as specified. Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this cantract, or the
preach thereof, shall be settied by arbitration administered by the American Arbitration Asscclation under its Construction
Industry Arbitration Rules, and judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered In any court having

jurisdiction thereof.

CUSTOMERS SIGNATURE! Date

221 SPOOK ROCK R  SUFFERN, NY 10901
PHONE: 845-357-6537  FAX: 845-357-8529
EMAIL: infol@josephlombardo.com e WEBSITE: www. josephlombardo.com



CUNNINGHAM
AIR BUCT = CHIMNEY SERVICES
November 2, 2021 Proposal No. 21-1998R

For:  Joseph Lombardo Plumbing, Heating & Cooling of Rockland
321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10801

Proj:  Harrison Firehouse
208 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528

Aftn:  Karen Panarella / George Hoffman

RE: DUCTWORK CLEANING

Enclosed please find a proposal to perform the following work for the above referenced location(s).
Cunningham is an active certified member of the National Air Duct Cleaners Association (NADCA) and the
Indoor Air Quality Assoclation (IAQA). Furthermore, we comply with all the rules and regulations of OSHA
and maintain an A+ rating with the Better Business Bureau. If you have any guestions or need to make any

adjustments please do not hesitate to contact my office, Thank you very much.

Cunningham Duct Cleaning Co. will furnish all labor and materials to perform the following project:

Clean, brush and contact HEPA vacuum Existing Ductwork, Registers,
Grills and Diffusers servicing Air Handler Units 1, 2 and 3 as shown on

plan number M-5 and as seen during the site visit on October 21, 2021. / ¢ )
[ \

Please Note: All Existing Flexible Ductwork shall be excluded.
OPTION1 DUCT CLEANING $6,450700 ruue

e —— T e

e g ——
Clean and brush Existing Two-Story Chimney as seen during the site visit
on October 21, 2021.

OPTION 2 DUCT CLEANING $4,690.00 rusax

o

4 Al pricing Is subjectto a commencement.

% This Project has been priced as per New State Prevailing Wage. [ ing Wage Rates
apply, pricing Is subject to changs.

% If Drawings are referenced only Ductwork shown on the Drawings will be cleaned as part of this proposal

% Al work performed is subject to tax unless tax exempt certification is provided.

4 It is Cunningham’s policy to enforce a 10% Cancellation Fee when work Is cancelled by a client after having been
approved, scheduled and fully mobilized (.e., cancelling on the day of the scheduled appeintment). All appointments
must be cancafled 24 hours prior to scheduled arrival time at job site. Please contact us with any questions.

Yours Truly,
Scott Solomon
SS:em Project Manager
Authorized by: Title:
Signature; Date:

869 SYLVAN AVENUE » BAYPORT, NEW YORK 11705 « 631.665.8400 « FAX 631.6865.5378
WWW.CUNNINGHAMDUCT.COM
AIR DUCT SYSTEMS CLEANED & SAMITIZED » COILS GLEANED * BOILER & CHIMNEY CLEANING

KITCHEN EXHAUST SYSTEMS + DRYER DLICTS - CHIMNEY CAPS. REPAIRS & LINERS
COMMERCIAL - RESIDENTIAL « GOVERNMENT « INSTITUTIONS TRUCK-MOUNTED VACUUMS + ALL WORK GUARANTEED



Joe Lombardo

Plumbing & Heating of Rockiand, Inc.

JOB INVOICE

321 Spook Rock Rd., Suite A-109
Suffern, New York 10901 0 1 7 5 1 9
Phone: 845-357-6537 ST oo N
Fax: 845-357-8529 !é quij
Waebsite: josephlombardo.com ORDER TAKEN BY STQMER'S ORDER NUNBER
* . [J DAY WORK [ CONTRACT ] EXTRA
T0 H@fr 1Sen firy, dofr o AVENGVEER
j’ O( H'Mﬁglsn a}rﬂ;‘ JOB LOCATION
HMr;S“ ﬁ;’N\_(’ )D 53'6 —JO8 PHONE STARTING DA
e . Efb{!ﬁf’/ y-d6y )
( L’gi{md-' DESCRIPTION OF WORK
£ 1 - ’fl@;d/ a0
Adi o 11 ¢ “ﬁa. ; -
‘ rqlf?ohsf 7ol and an,uw-ed_
— WA ekis jrm( £ hmzmv nccess doors et Bateo e Cua (s
CT&MEE( ad T nprox <! Gadlon Sucltefs (4 f&r%&rw#+
QP rok 7 S U A< af' Beloric W/ Brels slteletou
,«r_ioﬁcﬂ%_&mm L Clean sud Cott6y maa&ﬂmem G
Clegin Thaean, J lﬂmf’gd( A flached.
\ i o
@ry. MATERIAL PRICE | AMOUNT | LABOR HRS| RATE AMOUNT‘
2 [T Snoke qof . 1Garman. ¥ o x4
1T awore pire | Evan A AW ES
Z:P Serpns$ i i
iL_tare : 7232
| %
: ;
i { |
] TOTAL LABOR // 72 Eg‘ z
I: TOTAL MATERIALS :
owrccowpieed  / /| TOTAL MATERIALS E SUBTOTAL | I
Signature TAX E
Ve mﬁ:iybzmmedqaznesa afamwconplauonohhe above cescribed work. L TOTAL 1‘ {/72‘ m

CUST. PL-VT






Joe Lombardo P & H, Inc. LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
321 Spook Rock Road 05/01/21 - 04/30/22

Suffemn, NY 10801
845-357-6537 County:Westchester

FOREMAN SiT 1.6 SIT 28T

A. Wage Rate Per Hour added 3.00 raise 3 56.63 § 8495 $ 113.26

BENEFITS:

Health & Welfare 14.75
HRA 2.50
Local Pension 7.06
Vacation 4.27
Annuity 11.34
Education 1.20
Admin 3.03
LMCC 0.20
PAC 0.10
Industry Advancement 0.40
National Pension 2.63
International Training 0.10

B. Totzal Benefits Per Hour 47.58 71.37 95.16

Payroll Taxes and Insurance

F.L.C.A. / Social Security 6.20%
Medicare 1.45%
Federal Unemployment 1.10%
State Unemployment 9.70%
Workmen's Compensation Code: 5183 10.36%
General insurance 12.89%
Union benefit bond 0.48%
Disability 0.40%
MTA Tax 0.34%

42.92%

C. Total Taxes and Insurance Per Hour 24.31 36.46 48.61

Sub - Total 128.52 192.77 257.03

D. Overhead @ 10.00% 12.85 19.28 25.70

Sub - Total 141.37 212.05 282.73

E. Profit @ 10.00% 14.14 21.21 28.27

TOTAL LABOR RATE $ 156550 $ 233.26 $ 311.01



Joe Lombardo P & H, Inc.
321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901
845-357-8537

MECHANIC
. Wage Rate Per Hour -

BENEFITS:

Health & Welfare
HRA

Local Pension
Vacation

Annuity

Education

Admin

LMCC

PAC

Industry Advancement
National Pension
International Training

. Total Benefits Per Hour

Payroll Taxes and Insurance
F.I.C.A. / Social Security
Medicare
Federal Unemployment
State Unemployment
Workmen's Compensation
General insurance
Union benefit bond
Disability
MTA TAX

. Total Taxes and Insurance Per Hour
Sub - Total

. Overhead @

Sub - Total

. Profit @

TOTAL LABOR RATE

14.75
2.50
7.086
4.07

11.02
1.20
3.03
0.20
0.10
0.40
283
0.10

Code: 5183

6.20%
1.45%
1.10%
9.70%
10.36%
12.89%
0.48%
0.40%
0.34%
42.92%

10.00%

10.00%

LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
05/01/21 - 04/30/22

County:Westchester

SIT 1.5 8S/T 28T

$ 51.81 % 77.72 $ 10362

47.06 70.59 94.12
2224 33.36 44.47
121.11 181.66 242.21
12.11 18.17 24.22
133.22 198.83 266.44
13.32 19.98 26.64

$ 14654 $ 21981 $ 283.08
_— =




JOE LOMBARDO

PLUMBING & HEATING OF ROCKLAND, INC.

Rockland County Plumbing License # 1000 Rockland County Cooling License #1468
Westchester County Plumbing License # 460 New Jersey Plumbing License #12702
10-28-21

TOWN /VILLAGE OF HARRISON
1 HEINEMAN PLACE
HARRISON , NY 10528

HARRISON FIRE DEPARTMENT
206 HARRISION AVE
HARRISION NY 10528

SENDLEWSKI ARCHITECT PC
215 ROANOKE AVE
RIVERHEAD NY 11901

REF: CHANGE ORDER TO POUR CONTRETE PADS FOR WH-1 & B-1.

We poured both pads in basement for boiler B-1and WH-1 as per plans and
specs. B-1Boiler was our contract work and WH-1 did not spec and pad under
it. So we poured it all as 1 and seek reimbursement for % the pad for WH-1.

Liafor< WO s gl Y S I
Materials Cost per WO # 018149 = ..o mmmmsmmmcommsmmsmss e $ 2432.00
Total cost to pour 1large concrete Pad ... s s $ 7511.00

The cost we are asking for reimbursement sy SBT000

32] SPOOK ROCK RD » SUFFERN, NY 10901
PHONE: 845-357-6537 o FAX: 845-357-8529
EMAIL: infol@josephlombardo.com  WEBSITE: www.josephlombardo.com



JOE LOMBARDO

PLUMBING & HEATINQ OF ROCELAND, INC.

Rockiand County Plumbing Livense # 1000 Rockland County Cooling License #1468
Westchester County Plumbing License # 460 New Jersey Plumbing License #12702

All materials are guaranteed to be as specified, All work to be performed in a workman like manner according to standard
practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written
change orders, and will become an extra charge above this estimate. All agreements contingent upon weather, sirkes,
accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry necessary insurance. Any insurance over and above the limits
listed here will be billed as extra. These are our coverage limits: General Liability; Each Occurrence $1,000,000, Damage
to rented premises $300,000, Med Exp. (any one person) $15,000, Personal & Adv. Injury 1,000,000, Gensral Aggregate
$2,000,000, Products-Comp/OP AGG $3.000,000, Auto Liabllity: Combined Singed Limit (Ea. Accident) $1 ,000,000, Excess
Umbrelia Liability: Each Occurrence $5,000,000. Aggregate $5,000,000, All workers are covered by Liability insurance and
Workman's Compensation Insurance. This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days. Proposal is
based on standard work hours of 7:00am to 3:30pm Monday - Friday uniess otherwise specified. All unpaid balances based
on the agreed terms will be subjected to 2% charge per month or any part of,

PAYMENT TERMS: Due upon completion

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: Date:
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted,

You are hereby authorized to do work as specified. Any cantroversy or claim arising out of or relating to this contract, or the
breach thereof, shall be settied by arbitration administered by the American Arbitration Association under its Construction
Industry Arbitration Rules, and judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court having

jurisdiction thereof.
CUSTOMERS SIGNATURE: Date,

321 SPOOK ROCK RD o SUFFERN, NY 10901
PHONE: 845-357-6537 o FAX. 845-357-8529
EMAIL: info@josephlombardo.com  WEBSITE: www.josephlombardo.com



Joe Lombardo cﬂ@ U WU@E

Plumbing & Heating of Rockiand, Inc.

321 Spook Rock Rd., Suite A-109
Suffern, New York 10801 018149
Phone: 845-357-6537 e e Ty -
Fax: 845-357-8529 ( E}Eé-"l_)m N ; 50:..0 %'7 -2/ .“
Website: josephlombardo.com GRD ENBY CUSTOMER'S ORDER NUM
; AY WORK [ CONTRACT [ EXTRA
TO [Wf!{'&?\/ EJV"” 17("““'{’ N;z ﬁfmﬁumsen
L) OB TOCATION
r,(,@z(z:v heafey H d k
| JO8 PHONE STARTING DATE
TERMS: . Y
( DESCRIPTION OF WORK )
- bv:'/d 6' klot CWC o dre p+§ (=~ st.le.r'
v Wol, feaie~
X )
@ry. MATERIAL PRICE | AMOUNT ) LABOR HRS | RATE | AMOUNT )
29 2/F OVOP L |eusy & Nolwd | S| sy Jigs s
FiETE T L Aang oA C . poluele | 9%\ [R5 05| T ¥2
! Y2 reyer L Uz poluds |37 1090 G5 92
Fa [ /8 resm L Cua~  Nolull 87| ihohels. ¥z
24 & x 2" wopd (Gl e C I8 K52 (22078
[ bey scyppcs ! ¢ :
4 J’W th'l fe pprarelte | :
tey ! 2" ! !
&) Conevre +e bcn—-s 3 Y. 27 l
7 . ¥ MDY i Wh i 5
{ 12.0{1 - Woea. ; !
Memagter o | /925(3 | |
2. =
P’a ,57;?%_‘_ : TOTAL LABOR [ 22, QO
] d T( . TOTALMATERIALS | 2¢/ ALY
(0ATE compLETED / /| TOTAL MATERIALS 2473 &/ : “SUBTOTAL f
Signature ol __ =, = ‘__:_TAX o :
o or({ﬁ:?":ybﬂt"‘-‘wﬁ the satisfactory complstion of the above described work, k g TO-Q.'.. r




€/t

yoe3
POOFS LO'OLS

Yoey
09'vSi$S  9v'SIS

yoeg
08'67.S  86'7LS

Yyoegz
ve0628 6£9r$

Roed
L0028 699%

Hegrmsewop | Jepig weung

yoeg

yoey
ol

yoe3
oL

yae3

yorea QL
1O Syory
€

{5J9PIOJ WIS 18)SBULIDW M- sdpy

09

ul ‘Ybuay

SELNLLSE
BuoT .09 ‘9zIS apei} 9 X Z

pIEOg POOMIOS 4dS WMWSld Z Jaquny ¢
We | [-§ MO.LIOWO] SIaATRg

SSNELEE

fuo
«9 9715 peayl | L-.8/G ‘pareid SNBWOIYD-MO[|DA JulZ

pod papeauyj [ee1s yibuens-yby
we | [~-4 MO.LIoWO)] SIaAnaq

8LINELEE

Buoy
1994 9 9215 PEaIL €1-.2/1 ‘PIIBId SFRWOIYD-MOBA IUIZ

poy papesJyl [993S Yyibuais-ybiy &
WE | |-§ MOLIOWD)] SI3AIaQ

99INELEE

Buo
19924 9 '3ZIS peaUy] 91-.8/€ "PIIB|d SIBUIOIUD-MOJJIA JUIZ

POod papeauyl ja18 Yibuons-ybiyy 2
wid | - we || moslowo) siaanag

0LGVERQLE

ONN 9t-.8/€
BJ2IOU0D 10} 10YdUY PIPRBIY] -SeWID] }991S |
We | -4 MOLIOWO] SIBANAQ

AV LSYWW

Wd 92°€ "LT/91/ZL



<) "7 hl SLIPSLS

{ejop
LS BLL == { -§
000} Buddiys
gLLze'L asipueyoIay
yaoe3y yaeg
P 1 BoTA FA T AN L
yoea
0oL
¥oed joord
?29LS #2918 }
yoea oL
Hoed JO S)oed
<0'9e% rE'8% €

ueD-1senop | JBpIQ e

/SIBPI0/IIOD ISSBWSW MM SdRy

25M0488
joods "qj ¢ ‘Guon 1324 0Eg “sjaWelg 90 ¢
3JIAA [881S UOTUED-MO0T g

i43U00S Siy] pasN
SHaam [ 0) dn Ul susaeQ

LSEYLEDNDG
BuoT g ‘9ZIS QL JAqUUNN ‘(815 paleld-auiZ

POOM 0} SM2105 praH Jeld sdijiiyd 2
We | | -4 MOLIOWO] SI9AlRQ

LOLVPLBLG
6uo ,2/1-2
Aluosepy 10} S|IEN g9
W | -4 MOLIOWO) SI3AIR(

Wd 92°€ “LZ/9LEL



e/

ajgexe |
xej

uoy
uojjuaje bunug

vsn

L0601 AN Wayng

601 ¥ ‘P %00H ¥oods Lz
"Ju| ‘HBd oprequwoT aor
ssaJppe Bunug

woooprequojydasol@ucs
ajualajaud jdiaas /£ 8310AU)|

{£00 Lasaa) XxOWY
poylauw juswdeyd

LeD-IR)SBNIN | 1BRI0 Welng

[SIBPIOJUIOD JRISR LD MMM/ f-sdiy

WwewpedsQ SajEg N0 WO 10 WOXISISBLOW MNA JE BIGE(IEAR 'SUCHIPUOD PUE SWLIS) 10G o} Auo joelgns st aplo JnoA

vsn

L0GOL AN Wiayng

601 ¥ 'Pd %o0d Hoods Lzg
2| ‘H8d OpJeqUICT O
ssalppe Ausanag

00°401%

Syeam 2 0} dnuj
‘wid | Ag mouowo]
punQIg

poyraw Areatjaq

10BUOD
1o

Nd 92:€ " LZIgLEZL



38 Townsend Street
Port Chester, NY 11573
Ph. (¢14) 939-1700

Faux (W14 939-6125

BY RAM

Masen Stong Buiiding and Landsdaps

SUPPLY www, ByriumMason.com
Ticket # 331987
Customer: Ship To:
COD - CONTRACTOR &
coDs
Drw# 1 User COU Sis: H-  P/O: Verbal 10/27/21 09:15

GMB.S EA 55 7.05

GRAVEL MIX 5000 PSI, 80 LB BAG 387.78

PAL3S EA 1 35.00

PALLET DEPOSIT $35 / 330 ON RETURN WITH 35.00

RECEIPT

(MUST HAVE END GATES AND BE IN GCOD

CONDITION)
Ced 458.16 Dise 000
Lo DU Crgp o zote 1026 | oo e ‘
GA/Cpns/Fst 0.0 Ar:mum 458.1 195 0T 3 L/é“’? (6
Slore Credit 000 surgatis TOTAL 458.16 G

' Change [ n /’% S

Signature.
COD - CONTRACTOR 5

Purchaser acknowledges receipt of above merchandise in good order
and authorizes payment as noted above. Titie of material does not
pass to purchaser until invoice is paid in full For deliveries beyon
curbline, the purchaser assumes all liabilities for damages and/gr

personal injuries. Terms: Due on presentation, 18% annual service
charge will apply on all invoices over 30 days. All discrepencies mus

be roported within 24 howrs. “ALL SALES FINAL"
" NOTE WELL. ™"

BLUESTONE 18 A NATURAL PRODUCT WHICH CONTAINS MANY
MINERALS. FERROUS STAINING IS A NATURAL OCCURANCE
AND WE CANNOT WARRANTY AGAINST RUST OR
EFFLORESCENCE STAINING.




Joe Lombardo Plumbing & Heating of Rockland, Inc. Purchase Order

321 Spook Rock Rd
Suffern New York 10901 Date P.O. No.

845-357-6337
infordjosephlombardo.com 10/27/2021 35407

Vendor Ship To

bvram supply 321 SPOOK ROCK RD
38 tonwsend street SUFFERN
portchester ny 10573

** ENTIRE PURCHASE ORDER MUST BE TAGGED. BAGGED & LABELED WITH PURCHASIE ORDER NUMBER **
** PURCHASE ORDER TO BE DELIVERED TO THE SPECIFIED SHIP TO ADDRESS **
**¥ NO EXCEPTIONS ##
THE PROVISIONS OF THE EQUAL OPPORTUNITY CLAUSES FOR EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246, AS AMENDED, SECTION 503 OF THE
REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973, AND THE VIETNAM ERA VETERAN'S READIUSTMENTS ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED, (38 U.S.C.

4212} ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY SPECIFIC REFERENCE,
Terms
Description Qty Rate Amount
55 bags of concerete mix - AMEX CARD 1 422.75 422.75
TAXABLE SALE I 3541 35.41

Harrison Fire District: HVAC 2021
Total $438.16




Joe Lombardo P & H, Inc.
321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901
845-357-6537

FOREMAN

. Wage Rate Per Hour added 3.00 raise

BENEFITS:

Health & Welfare
HRA

Local Pension
Vacation

Annuity

Education

Admin

LMCC

PAC

Industry Advancement
National Pension
International Training

. Total Benefits Per Hour

Payroll Taxes and Insurance
F.L.C.A. / Social Security
Medicare
Federal Unemployment
State Unemployment
Workmen's Compensation
General insurance
Union benefit bond
Disability
MTA Tax

. Total Taxes and Insurance Per Hour
Sub - Total

. Overhead @

Sub - Total

. Profit @

TOTAL LABOR RATE

14.75
2.50
7.06
4.27

11.34
1.20
3.03
0.20
0.10
0.40
2.63
0.10

Code: 5183

6.20%
1.45%
1.10%
9.70%
10.36%
12.88%
0.48%
0.40%
0.34%
42.92%

10.00%

10.00%

LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
05/01/21 - 04/30/22

County:Westchester
SIT 1.5 SIT 28T
56.63 § 8495 § 113.26

47.58 71.37 95.16
24.31 36.46 48.61
128.52 192.77 257.03
12.85 19.28 25.70
141.37 212.05 282.73
14.14 21.21 28.27
165.50 $ Q%-_zf___s 311.01




Joe Lombardo P & H, Inc. LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
321 Spook Rock Road 05/01/21 - 04/30/22

Suffern, NY 10901
845-357-6537 County:Westchester

WESTCHESTER SERVICE RATE SIT 1.5 SIT 28T

. Wage Rate Per Hour $ 4068 § 6102 $ 8136

BENEFITS:

Health & Welfare 11.00
HRA 1.18
Local Pension 6.15
Vacation 2.77
Annuity 5.70
Education 1.44
Admin 1.85
LMCC 0.05
PAC -
Industry Advancement 0.25
National Pension 1.00
International Training 0.10

. Total Benefits Per Hour 31.16 48.74 62.32

Payroll Taxes and Insurance

F.I.C.A. / Social Security 6.2%
Medicare 1.5%
Federal Unemployment 1.1%
State Unemployment 9.7%
Workmen's Compensation Code; 5183 10.4%
General insurance 12.9%
Union benefit bond 0.5%
Disability 0.4%
MTA Tax 0.34%

42.92%

. Total Taxes and Insurance Per Hour 17.48 26.19 34.92

Sub - Total 89.30 133,95 178.60

. Overhead @ 10.00% 8.93 13.39 17.86

Sub - Total 98.23 147.34 196.46

. Profit @ 10.00% 9.82 14.73 19.65

TOTAL LABOR RATE $_108.05 $ 162.08 $§ 216.11
=




Joe Lombardo P & H, Inc.
321 Spoock Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901
845-357-6537

MECHANIC
. Wage Rate Per Hour -

BENEFITS;

Health & Welfare
HRA

Local Pension
Vacation

Annuity

Education

Admin

LMcc

PAC

Industry Advancement
National Pension
International Training

. Total Benefits Per Hour

Payroll Taxes and Insurance
F.IL.C.A. / Social Security
Medicare
Federal Unemployment
State Unemployment
Workmen's Compensation
General insurance
Union benefit bond
Disability
MTA TAX

. Total Taxes and Insurance Per Hour
Sub - Total

. Overhead @

Sub - Total

. Profit @

TOTAL LABOR RATE

14.76
2.50
7.08
4.07

11.02
1.20
3.03
0.20
0.10
0.40
263
0.10

Code: 5183

6.20%
1.45%
1.10%
8.70%
10.36%
12.89%
0.48%
0.40%
0.34%
42.92%

10.00%

10.00%

$

$ 146.54 §

LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
05/01/21 - 04/30/22

County:Westchester
SIT 1.5 8IT 28T
51818 7772 § 10362

47.06 70.59 9412
2224 33.36 44 47
12111 181.66 242.21
12.11 18.17 24.22
133.22 199.83 266.44
13.32 19.88 26.64

219.81 $ 293.08
e e



Ron Lombardo w Wm?/ M 'f:f“ (19(

From: Martin Sendlewski <MFS@Firehouseplanner.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 12:27 PM

To: Ron Lombardo; Arthur

e steve@twpplumbinginc.com; mepshopdrawings@gmail.com; tom@dickinsondesign.net
Subject: RE: harrison fire dept - concrete pad for boiler and water heater

Yes that works

From: Ron Lombardo <ron@josephlombardo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 9:40 AM
To: Arthur <Arthur@Firehouseplanner.com>; Martin Sendlewski <MFS@Firehouseplanner.com>
Ce: steve@twpplumbinginc.com; mepshopdrawings@gmail.com
Subject: RE: harrison fire dept - concrete pad for boiler and water heater
B

e N, LT
M:rty,/ \

ded the concrete pad for the boiler in basement per contract ... we are pouring today ... do you want
a padarge enough to put the water heater on the pad. |don’t see a pad mentioned for the water heater ?
put the'sost for the % the pad for water heater in the 10-5-21 revison change order

to pour
could

Ronald J, Lombardo - President
Joe Lombardo P&H, Inc.

321 Spook Rock Rd,

Suffern, NY 10901
845-357-6537 -0

845-494-0009 —
This e-mail message is intended only for the persons to whom it is addressed. This e-mail may contain information that is privileged,

confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail by accident, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this e-mail and all copies of it.



SErnes LF 4425 (with stramer)

WH- 1 DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER (INDIRECT)

DESCRIPTION:

THE TANK SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RECOVERY OF 307 GPH AT
RISE, AND A MINIMUM ACTUAL STORAGE CAPACITY OF NOT LES

TANK SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A WELL AND DIGITAL THERMC
THERMOSTAT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO THE TOP COVER PLATE
INSTALLATION, VISIBILITY AND SERVICING. THE CONTROL CAl
AND CELSIUS., THE CONTROL SHALL OFFER BOTH A RESIDENTIA
RANGE OF 60 TO 160° AND COMMERCIAL MODE WITH A TEMPEF
THE CONTROL USES AN ADVANCED ALGORITHM TO SET THE DIf
TEMPERATURE TO INITIATE A CALL. ALL WIRING IS 24V LOW

TANK SHALL BE WEIL=-MCLAIN MODEL AQUA PLUS SERIES 2 Te

WH-2 DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER (NATURAL GAS)

DESCRIPTION: NATURAL GAS WATER HEATER SHALL BE A. O. SMITH CYCLONE HE MC

94% THERMAL EFFICIENCY, A STORAGE CAPACITY OF 50 GALLONS, AN
HOUR, A RECOVERY RATING OF 95 GALLONS PER HOUR (GPH) AT 90
HYDROSTATIC WORKING PRESSURE OF 160 PSI.

CHANGE OF WATEF
HEATERS




